EBST-MVP  •  Rev. 2024-9-12
OVERVIEW
ELECTRICAL NORMALLY ON AND OFF 120 V AC OR 347 V AC
MECHANICAL SEPARATE BATTERY COMPARTMENT STEEL CONSTRUCTION
EBST-MVP
PURE-SINE WAVE IPS
MINI-INVERTER
Normally OFF: By combining a battery unit and off-line inverter

EBST-MVP •  Rev. 2024-9-12
EBST-MVP
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NO DESCRIPTION
SHELF001 RIGID 14 GAUGE FREE STANDING SHELF
ACCESSORY
See dimension next page.
MODEL RATINGS
EBST-MVP WHT
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE
(V AC)
CAPACITY
(W) COLOR OPTION
EBST-MVP A -
H-
120
347
320 - 3201,3 WHT - WHITE ATD - AUTO-TEST SELF-DIAGNOSTIC (NON AUDIBLE)
500 - 5001,3
1 000 - 1 0001,2
1 440 - 1 4401,2
1 May accept load to 80% capacity when load feature power factor of 0.9 or more
2 May accept the surge peak lighting load of 3 000W for 0.5 seconds for 1 000W and above
3 May accept the surge peak lighting load of 1 200W for 0.5 seconds for 320W and 500W
MODEL VOLTS
(V DC) 30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN. 180 MIN.
EBST-MVP12320 12 320 180 125 110 75
EBST-MVP12500 12 500 280 195 175 125
EBST-MVP121000 12 1000 565 395 350 250
EBST-MVP121440 12 1440 850 595 525 375
WATTS
(W) CABINET WITHOUT BATTERY(S)
(LBS)
WITH BATTERY(S)
(LBS)
320 CABINET B 29.2 53
500 CABINET B 29.1 71
1 000 CABINET C 61.3 145
1 440 CABINET C 63.4 189
WATTS
(W) CABINET WITHOUT BATTERY(S)
(LBS)
WITH BATTERY(S)
(LBS)
320 CABINET B 41.2 65
500 CABINET B 42.1 84
1 000 CABINET C 98.3 182
1 440 CABINET C 100.4 226
WEIGHT
120 V 347 V
EBST-MVP  •  Rev. 2024-9-12
EBST-MVP
TOP COVER
LCD SCREEN
GFI
MESHED INTAKE
FRONT COVER
OUTPUT FUSE
EXHAUST FAN
Ease of access from above
during and after installation
Visible LCD display
for inverter
Easily accessible
GFI reset button
To prevent debris
accumulation
Ease of access from front
during and after installation
Overload protection
Side mounted heat
ventilation
EXPLODED VIEW